FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

4895

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

The state of the s
Dist Datified PS Siliam Year 2021 FIR No.795 2021 Date 13 7 2021 What IF 0.38 Sections 341 32 2 3 Act Sections
Carl Age Sections
Cal Occurrence of Offence Day Date From 11-07-2021 Date To
Time From 11:30 MS. Time To
Inthimpentation received at P.S. Date Dw 13 7 2021 Time 13.30 km.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 887 Time 13-30 Jus
Type of Information: Written / Oral
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
(b) Address Jungadas colony, Subarhally, HINO-20
OPS Sitigmil, dist-Daijeling.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
Complanant/Informany:
(a) Name Sout. Brica Saha
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Wo Sni Dilip Sala
(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality Indian
(e) Passport No Date of Issue
(f) Occupation (g) Address Dungadas Colony, Subantally, 14/10-20 SMC, PS-Silignali Details of known suspected / unknown accused with full particulars 3ist-Duggeding
(g) Address Dungadas Colony , Embashpully , MINO-20 SMC, 15- Suguina
Details of known /suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
Total value of properties stolen / involved
For Complanant in treated as FIR which enthosed
Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original tristlen Complaint of the Complainant is treated as FIR which entlosed here with-
Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original trotten Complaint of the Complainant in theater as Fire which entloyed Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed AST. Shirly than to take up
Fotal value of properties stolen / involved finquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original trotten Complaint of the Complainant is treated as Fire which enthough Lare with- Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed AST. Smilet Tank to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Schiguni SPC on point of
Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original trotten Complaint of the Complainant is treated as FIR which enloyed Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed ASI Smilet Tank to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Schigtwin S.P.C. on point of jurisdiction, FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
Fotal value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original profilen Complaint of the Complainant is treated as FIR which enlisted Leve with. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and work up to the investigation / directed AST Smith Tank to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Schigum S.P.C. on point of jurisdiction, FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original tristlen Comblain of the Complanant in treated as Fire which enthand Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed ASI Smith Tank to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. School Specific on point of jurisdiction, FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
Fotal value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original profilen Complaint of the Complainant is treated as FIR which enlisted Leve with. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and work up to the investigation / directed AST Smith Tank to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Schigum S.P.C. on point of jurisdiction, FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original tristlen Complaint of the Complainant is treated as Fire which enlived Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and trook up to the investigation / directed AST Smith Tank to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Schigum See on point of jurisdiction, FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Name: Name: Park Time of despite to the courts.
Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original trotten Complaint of the Complainant is treated as Fire which entloyed Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed ASI. Source Tank to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Schight S.P.C. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station of the Complainant / Informant Name: Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name: Signature of the Officer-in-Charge No. Police Station Name: Signature of Charge
Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original trotten Complaint of the Complainant is treated as fire which entired Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed AST Should to take up investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Should Section on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Name: (4) Chat'n Date & Time of desputch to the court: Rank St. of No. felice.

To
The Officer In Charge
Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri
Dist. Darjeeling
Dear Sir,

Date: 12/07/2021

With due respect I the undersigned would like to inform you that, my only son Sri Debasish Saha has entered into the marriage with Smt. Mam Saha in the year of 2013 and out of the wedlock between my son and daughter in law, she gave birth of a male child now he aged about 6 years. From the very inception of the said marriage my said daughter in law started to quarrel with my son frequently and she used to leave the house leaving behind the said minor son as abandon condition and I alongwith my husband used to nourish the said minor.

My said daughter in law has also lodged false complain against me, my husband and my son with false allegations to Siliguri Women Police Station for harassing us however for seeing the better future of the said minor son and my son also I alongwith my husband and my son tried our level best to keep happy her but all are in vein.

I would like to further inform you that, yesterday i.e. on 11.07.2021 at about 11.30 p.m. my said grandson namely Laksh Saha went to the lap of my husband and they were snuggling with each and other and seeing the same my said daughter in law has started to assault the said minor with a bamboo stick and for that the said minor started to cry and my husband and my old mother in law aged about 75 years have tried to rescue from the grip of his mother and being resisted by my husband and my mother in law, she assaulted my husband and mother in law and she also gave teeth bite in the middle finger of left hand of my husband and for that he sustained grievous blood injury and thereafter he was treated in Siliguri Sadar Hospital.

I would like to further inform you that today at about 10.30 a.m. my said daughter in law suddenly attacked me by a wooden beina (rooti processor) and she assaulted me by the same in my forehead and for that I sustained grievous blood injury and I was brought to Siliguri Sadar Hospital and the doctor made three stitches thereon.

I would like to further inform you that my said daughter in law has been continuously torturing us and same became unbearable now and she may kill us at any time and it should be mentioned here that on one occasion my daughter in law has destroyed all valuable moveables like T.V set, mobile and other valuables and due to such continuous torture my son was compelled to leave the house before 15 days and he is staying here and there with a mercy of his friends.

Under the above circumstances I would like to request you to investigate the matter and do needful for the ends of justice.

Thanking You

Received on 13/7/2021 at 13.30 hr.
Vide SCS PS GOE NO. 887 DJ. 13/7/21
Branted SCS PS CAZE NO. 795/21 DT13/7/2021 W/S 341/323/325 9PC AND
Beedonsed to Aso Snjit Paul of
SCS PS for its investigation.

Yours Faithfully

Buna Secha SMT. BINA SAHA

W/o. Sri Dilip Saha

Durga Das Colony, Siliguri

Subhas Pally, Ward No. 20 of S.M.C.

Ph: 7074107784